

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3704/2012

K.L. SWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE M.R. SHAH AND HON'BLE C.T. RAVIKUMAR, JJ.
])

WITH

C.A. No. 3706/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3705/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3707/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3708/2012 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3709/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 14-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Dharma Datta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Preetesh Kapur, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of assess and Mr. Balbir Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General for the Revenue.

Learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of assessee has already filed written submissions. Mr. Balbir Singh, learned ASG to file written submission by tomorrow at the following e-mail addressed:

(I) shahmr2018@gmail.com

(II) pstojusticeravikumar@gmail.com

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR